CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. - District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma - District 5

WORK SESSION MEETING AGENDA

June 7, 2017 5:00p.m. Stonecrest Library 3123 Klondike Road, Lithonia, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Acting City Clerk
- **III. OPENING REMARKS:** Mayor Lary
- **IV. AGENDA ITEMS:**
 - 1. Discussion of the CH2M Vendor Agreement
 - 2. Discussion on the Adoption of the Millage Rate
 - 3. Discussion on the Zoning Ordinance
- V. MAYOR AND COUNCIL REMARKS:
- VI. ADJOURNMENT:
- VII. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE